STATE OF NEW YORK
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL
800 North Pearl Street
Albany, New York 12204

DAVID A. PATTERSON JAMES G. SHEEHAN
GOVERNOR MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL

August 2, 2010

Valley Health Services, Inc.
690 West German Street
Herkimer, New York 13350

Re: Notice of Rate Changes
#03-S04-2496
#06-1164
NP1 Number: [ GG
Provider Number: | GG

Dear I

The Office of the Medicaid Inspector General (the “OMIG”) issued Notices of Rate Changes to
Valley Health Services (“the Facility”) dated November 7, 2003 (Audit #03-S04-2496) pertaining to
rate periods January 1, 2000 through December 31, 2001 and September 19, 2006 (Audit #06-
1164) pertaining to rate periods January 1, 2002 through December 31, 2004. As a result of the
Facility rebasing as of August 1, 1991, the OMIG has concluded that changes are necessary to
these reports. Consequently, the Medicaid overpayment of Audit #03-S04-2496 is adjusted from
$282,739to0 $147,525, consisting of a reduction of $135,214. Additionally, Audit #06-1164 with a
Medicaid overpayment of $403,371 is no longer applicable. A credit of $538,585 ($135,214 and
$403,371) is due the Facility and will be applied against the amount due for Audit #08-3472.

Arrangements will be made by the OMIG Bureau of Collections Management. Should you have
any questions, please contact them at:

Bureau of Collections Management
New York State Office of the Medicaid Inspector General
800 North Pear! Street
Albany, New York 12204




Page 2
August 2, 2010

If you have any questions regarding the above, please call ||| [ [ | | |Gz =t EEEEGE

Chief Medical Facilities Auditor

Division of Medicaid Audit

Audit Management and Development
Office of the Medicaid Inspector General

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



	06-1164_Page_1.tif
	06-1164_Page_2.tif

